

Document 2015 2127

Book 2015 Page 2127 Type 03 001 Pages 3 Date 7/29/2015 Time 8:27:15AM Rec Amt \$17.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

Rev Transfer Tax \$34.40 Rev Stamp# 241 DOV# 255

🗸 INDX **ANNO** SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER

CHEK

4

MADISON COUNTY IOWA



## **WARRANTY DEED**

(Several Grantors)

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION Official Form No. 102

Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

John E. Casper, 223 E. Court Avenue, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, IA 50273-0067, Phone: (515) 462-4912

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Zachary R. Bruett and Breanna Kae Bruett, 3251 Valley View Trail, Prole, IA 50229

**Return Document To:** (Name and complete address)

John E. Casper, 223 E. Court Avenue, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, IA 50273-0067

**Grantors:** 

Robert M. Casper Margaret M. Casper Dorothy Sue Baker Ronald Baker John E. Casper Lynee D. Casper

**Grantees:** 

Zachary R. Bruett Breanna Kae Bruett

Legal description: See Page -2-

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents: N/A



## WARRANTY DEED (Several Grantors)

For the consideration of Twent			\ /
and other valuable consideration,	Robert M. Cas	sper and Margaret M. Casper, H	lusband and Wife;
Dorothy Sue Baker and Ronald Bake	r, Wife and H	usband; and, John E. Casper and	d Lynee D. Casper,
Husband and Wife,			hereby Convey to
Zachary R. Bruett and Breanna Kae F		d and Wife, as Joint Tenants w	th Full Rights of
Survivorship and not as Tenants in Co			
	_ the followir	ng described real estate in _	Madison
County, lowa:	200		
Parcel "L" located in the Northeast (	• • •	- , ,	• , ,
and the Southeast Quarter (1/4) of the		-	- ·
Seventy-six (76) North, Range Two	•	•	• -
containing 10.00 acres, as shown in the Office of the Pagender of Madi		=	563 on June 16, 2015
in the Office of the Recorder of Madi	son County, 10	owa.	
Grantors do Hereby Covenant	with grantees	and successors in interest	that grantors hold
the real estate by title in fee sim	_		_
convey the real estate; that the r			
except as may be above stated;			
estate against the lawful claims of	•		
undersigned hereby relinquishes	•		
to the real estate.	J	,	
Words and phrases herein, inc	luding ackno	wledgment hereof, shall be o	construed as in the
singular or plural number, and as i	masculine or	feminine gender, according	to the context.
Dated: <u>June 16, 2015</u>			
01#1		1	$\wedge$ 1
Lavel MI Casto		Notothy sue &	saker
Robert M. Casper	(Grantor)	Dorothy Sue Haker	(Grantor)
Mica a grad My	(A)	Ronald Baken	(3.4)
Margaret M. Casper		Ronald Baker	
Vialgatet W. Zasper	(Grantor)	Romand Baker	(Grantor)
Shenk Wasen			
John E. Casper	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
Luner Common	,		,
Lypee D. Casper	(O		(One of the w)
	(Grantor)		(Grantor)
STATE OF IOWA	CO	JNTY OF MAD	ICON
This record was acknowledged	<del></del>		, 2015 ,
by Robert M. Casper, Margaret M. C			
Nobelt W. Casper, Wargaret W. C	asper, John L	Casper and Lynec D. Casper	<b>N</b> 0D
LEANIFER!	K RUSSECL	And M	Kursell
Co Common	Ziou Exdusa Perena 1831/19	Signature of N	lotary Public
March March	7, 2018		

	<u></u> , COUNTY OF		
This record was acknowled	edged before me this 13	_day of _ Sune	201
Dorothy Sue Baker and Ro	onald Baker		<del></del>
	MATTHEW L HUMMEL  Notary Public  Wake Co., North Carolina  My Commission Expires Dec. 4, 2019	Signature of Notary Pu	blic
	, COUNTY OF edged before me this	day of,	
		Signature of Notary Pu	blic
ATE OFThis record was acknowl		_ day of,	
		Signature of Notary Pu	blic
ATE OFThis record was acknowl	, COUNTY OF edged before me this	day of	
		Signature of Notary Pu	blic
	, COUNTY OF edged before me this	day of	
		Signature of Notary Pu	blic